initial carrying value of the Class A common stock subject to possible redemption with the offset recorded to additional paid-in capital (to the extent
available), accumulated deficit and Class A common stock. The Company will also present this revision in a prospective manner in all future filings. Under
this approach, the previously issued Initial Public Offering Balance Sheet and Form 10-Q’s will not be amended, but historical amounts presented in the
current and future filings will be recast to be consistent with the current presentation, and an explanatory footnote will be provided.

In connection with the change in presentation for the Class A common stock subject to possible redemption, the Company also revised its income (loss) per
common share calculation to allocate net income (loss) evenly to Class A and Class B common stock. This presentation contemplates a Business
Combination as the most likely outcome, in which case, both classes of common stock share pro rata in the income (loss) of the Company.

There has been no change in the Company’s total assets, liabilities or operating results.

The impact of the revision on the Company’s financial statement is reflected in the following table.

As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Balance Sheet as of March 4, 2021 (audited)
Class A common stock subject to possible redemption  $ 253,714,310  $ 33,785,690  $ 287,500,000
Class A common stock  $ 338  $ (338)  $ —
Additional paid-in capital  $ 5,760,691  $ (5,760,691)  $ —
Accumulated deficit  $ (761,746)  $ (28,024,661)  $ (28,786,407)
Total shareholders’ equity (deficit)  $ 5,000,002  $ (33,785,690)  $ (28,785,688)

NOTE 3. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited condensed financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States of America (“GAAP”) for interim financial information and in accordance with the instructions to Form 10-Q and Article 8 of Regulation S-X of the
SEC. Certain information or footnote disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP have been condensed or
omitted, pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC for interim financial reporting. Accordingly, they do not include all the information and footnotes